

## City of Boiling Spring Lakes Community Center

9 East Boiling Spring Road Boiling Spring Lakes, NC 28461 Phone: 910-363-0025 Fax: 910-363-0029

March 20, 2020

## City of Boiling Spring Lakes Coronavirus Disease, COVID-19, Parks & Recreation Information and Updates

In an effort to slow the spread of COVID 19 Boiling Spring Lakes Mayor Caster along with the Board of Commissioners have determined that the **extended closure** of the **Boiling Spring Lakes** Community Center is warranted. This closure will be in **effect March 20**<sup>th</sup> – April 20<sup>th</sup> and may be extended as this situation evolves.

Please be advised that program participants and fitness room members will receive a credit on their account during this time of closure. BSRI Congregate Lunch participants are reminded that lunches will be available on Monday, Wednesday & Friday through the drive up line in front of the community center from 11:30 AM – 12:15 PM. Please call (910) 363-0018 24-hours in advance to reserve your meal. Individuals over 60 that would like to register for the program can do so in the drive up line during a day of service but a RSVP 24-hours in advance is required.

There is no higher priority to the City of Boiling Spring Lakes than the health and safety of our community and employees. We will continue to use the latest and best information available to guide our decisions in the days and weeks ahead. Should you have any questions in regards to the Parks & Recreation Department please call (910) 363-0018. Office hours of parks & recreation personnel will be 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM beginning March 23<sup>rd</sup>.

We encourage you to like Boiling Spring Lakes Parks and Rec on Facebook and sign up for Boiling Spring Lakes Nextdoor to receive information, ideas and participate in programs that have moved to a virtual format.

We sincerely hope you and your families stay healthy. Be Well BSL!

## Mary L. Green, CPRE Parks & Recreation Director City of Boiling Spring Lakes

(910) 363-0018
<a href="https://www.cityofbsl.org">www.cityofbsl.org</a>
Follow and Like Us on Facebook

